
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
M1NISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

File no: MORTH/PIU/MPT/NHDP-IV INH-2211Forest
To

The Divisional Forest Officer,
Krishna Division,
VIjayawada.

Project Implementation Unit,
Door no: 16/355-B,

Opp Ratnam High School,
Machilipatnam.

Dt: /6 .09.2016.

Fax: 08672-251162
Tel: 08672-251161

Sub: APFD - F.C. Act, 1980 - Porposal for diversion of 0.52Ha of forest land for
rehabilitation and upgradation of NH-221 (nw NH-30) from Km.32.700 to
Km.71.2CO (Chandragudem to APfTS Border section) in the state of AP to two
lane with paved shoulders on EPC mode in Krishnaraopalem RF(Compt No.80)
- in-principle (Stage-I) approval accorded - payments made against demand
notice issued - Compliance report furnished - Reg.

Ref: (i) G.O.Rt.No.196, EFS&T(section.II) Dept., Dt:25.07.2016
(ii) Prl.C.C.F.,(HoFF)(FAC), Ref No.3558/2016/FCA-3 Dt: 03.08.2016
(iii) Your office Ref: RC.No.352/2016fTO Dt: 27.08.2016
(iv). Challan generated and paid to UBI Dt: 07.09.2016
(v). Email alert from FCA Dt: 08.09.2016

*****
Sir,

With reference to (i) cited above, Govt of AP has issued a G.O. according in-
principle (stage-I) approval for the subject mentioned diversion proposal.

2. Further, vide ref(ii & iii) cited, communication and demand notice along with
conditions for compliance to award finaltstaqe-ii) approval has been received.

3. Adverting to the demand notice issued by your office, challan with acceptance of
nodal officer has been generated and an amount of Rs. 395520/- has been remitted to
CAMPA, Union Bank of India account and vide ref (v) cited, email alert confirming the
successful receipt of the transacted amount has been received.

4. In view of the above, I hereby submit point wise compliance to the conditions for
compliance communicated by the above referred letters as hereunder:

SI.No. GO Stipulated Conditions Compliance

(i) Legal status of the diverted There is no change in legal status of
forest land shall remain diverted forest land.
unchanged

(ii) The demarcation of the Cement concrete pillars are erected
proposed forest area shall be and duly numbered at an interval of 20
carried out by erecting cement meters in the proposed diverted area.
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concrete pillars duly numbered
at an interval of 20 meters at
the cost of User Agency.

(iii) The user agency shall pay the
NPV of the diverted forest land
as per the orders of the Hon'ble
Supreme court, dated 28-3-
2008 and 9-5-2008 in IA No's
826 in 566 with related lA's in
Writ Petition (Civil) No.
202/1995 and as per the orders
issued by Government of AP
vide Go.Ms.No.124
EFS&T(For.l) Dept.,
Dt27.07.2010

An amount of Rs. 3955201- towards
NPV and CA as per the approved
demand notice vide challan
generated online through portal
dated:31.08.2016 has been
remitted/paid to Ad-hoc CAMPA Fund
dt07.09.2016 and the remittance
bank copy (Union Bank of India)
along with confirmation mail of receipt
of funds received vide email alert from
FCA has been attached

(iv) Additional amount of the Net
Present Value (NPY) of the
diverted forest land if any,
becoming due after reversion of
the same by the Hon'ble
Supreme Court of India in
future, shall be charged by the
State Government from User
agency. User Agency shall
furnish an undertaking to this
effect.

We hereby undertake to pay
NPV/Addl. NPV of forest land to be
diverted if any, becoming due after
reversion of the same by the Hon'ble
Supreme Court of India in future.

(v) The cost of CA plantation in
degraded forest land prepared
by the DFO, with a financial
outlay of RS.0.700 lakhs for a
period of 7 years In
Krishnaraopalem RF raised and
maintained by the forest
department

Payments made towards CA as per
the approved demand notice

(vi) ... The funds received from the
User Agency towards
Com pensatory Afforestation
and Net Present Value under
this project shall be deposited
in the respective bank account
of the Andhra Pradesh State
CAMPA. Corporation bank (or)
In SB Alc NO.34490201 0105
407-AP CAMPA, Union Bank of
India, Sundar Nagar, N Delhi-
110003

Funds deposited via online challan
generated in SB A/c
NO.344902010105 407-AP CAMPA,
Union Bank of India, Sundar Nagar, N
Delhi-110003.

(vii) Other conditions specified in
the Gol, MoEF & C.C, letter
dated:13.02.2014 shall also be
complied with by Principal Chief
conservator of Forest, A.P.,
Hyderabad and user agency
with which they are concerned

We hereby undertake to comply with
all such stipulations

(viii) The total forest area utilized for We hereby undertake that forest area
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the project shall not exceed utilized for the project shall not exceed
0.52Ha. In case the land is not 0.52 ha and also not to use for
taken over by the user agency purpose other than those shown in the
or the same is not used for the diversion proposal
stipulated purpose within a
period of two years, then the
area shall be taken back by the
forest department

5. Further, adverting to the instructions of Gol letter dated: 24.07.2013 communicated
vide your office letter, in regard to publication of forest clearance granted in verbatim
with conditions and safeguards imposed by the central government one in vernacular
language and other in English daily newspapers so as to make people aware of the
permission granted to the project proponent, It is to inform that the substance has been _
published in Andhra Jyothi(Telugu) and The Hindu(English) daily newspapers
dated:16.09.2016(copies of paper clippings enclosed) and subsequently the paper
notice along with the copies of forest clearance have been communicated to the
concerned head of local bodies, Panchayaths etc.

6. I hereby enclose 4 sets of compliance report along with other enclosures as detailed
above, with a request to take further necessary action in this regard at an early date.

Yours faithfully

Encls: As above

Copy to:

(Gf,
PRb~C'ttr5fJ{~E¥<5R

Project 1:nplementation Untt ..
Wlnistry of Roni..lTransport & Highways

MACHILIPATNAM - 521 002

(i).The PrI.C.C.F., (HoFF), Govt of AP., Hyderabad for favour of information please
(ii). The Regional Officer, MoRTH, Vijayawada for favour of information please
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M Gmail Karthik Reddy <karthik.reddy221@gmail.com>

.... _._--_._-_._._--_ .._--_._-.-_-_ ...._----_ ..._.__ ..---_._--_---_ .._---_. __ ....__ -_._-_--- - __ ._._---------_-_._. __._._._._._-_.- ._._-_._

FW: Email Alert From System Administrator of Online Submission andMonitoring
of Forests Clearances Proposal(OSMFCP) portal
1 message

Hari <piumorthmpt@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 31,2016 at 10:48 AM
To: Karthik Reddy <karthik.reddy221@gmail.com>

From: monitoring-fc@nic.in
Sent: 8/31/20168:38
To: piumorthmpt@gmail.com
Cc: monitoring-fc@nic.in
Subject: Email Alert From System Administrator of Online Submission andMonitoring of Forests Clearances
Proposal(OSMFCP) portal

This is to acknowledge that demand details submitted by User Agency have been
verified by Nodal Officer and found to be correct. Detail of Propos alare given below.

FP/AP/ROAD/10475/2015

Rehabilitation & upgradation of NH-221 from km
32/735 to 71/200.
Road

18/04/2016

Propsal Detail

1. Proposal No.

2. Proposal Name

3. Category of the Proposal

4. Date of In-principle

5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details

Name
Mobile No.

EmaillD

State
District

Pincode

Funds Demand Details

1. Compensatory Afforestation

2. Additional Compensatory Afforestation

3. Penal Compensatory Afforesta~ion

4. Catchment Area Treatment
5. Safety Zone

6. Additional Charges for protected area
7. Net Present Value (NPV)

8. Other Charges

9. Other Charges1

10. Other Charges2

11. Other Charges3

Total Amount

: HIGHWAYS

: 8897814276

: piumorthmpt@gmail.com

: Andhra Pradesh
: Krishna

: 521002

: Rs. 70000/-,
: Rs. 0/-

: Rs. 0/-
: Rs. 0/-
: Rs. 01-
: Rs. 0/-

: Rs. 325520/-

: Rs.O/-

: Rs.OI-

: Rs.O/-

: Rs.O/-

: Rs. 395520/-

User Agency is requested to make above mentioned payment after generating challan

mailto:monitoring-fc@nic.in
mailto:piumorthmpt@gmail.com
mailto:monitoring-fc@nic.in
mailto:piumorthmpt@gmail.com


MGmail Karthik Reddy <karthik.reddy221@gmail.com>

----- __ ._..-.._----_ ..__ _ .._ .._._.__ ..•_._---_ .._-- _._ ..__..__ _ ..__.__ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ •.._ _ __ .•...._-_----_._--._--._ ..-

Fwd: Email Alert of CL Payment
1 message

piu-morth machilipatnam <piumorthmpt@gmail.com>
To: Karthik Reddy <karthik.reddy221@gmail.com>

please do needful. urgent
--.--- Forwarded message --------

. From: <monitoring-fc@nic.in>
Date: Thu, Sep 8, 2016 at 1:32 PM
Subject: Email Alert of CL Payment
To: piumorthmpt@gmail.com
Cc: monitoring-fc@nic.in

Thu, Sep 8, 2016 at 3:00 PM

Transaction Acknowledgement

_ . Thank you. Your payment has been successfully deposited with the following details. Please quote your
~transaction reference number for any queries relating to this request.

Proposal No

Application No

FP/AP/ROAD/10475/2015

ROAD104752015567

Proposal Name Rehabilitation & upgradation of NH-221 from km 32/735
to 71/200.

Category Road

Submission Date 18 Apr 2016

0.52Area Applied

Transaction Status Transaction Successful

Transaction Reference Number 594489731

Transaction Date

Payment Amount(in Rs.)

Bank

07 Sep 2016

395520/-

Union Bank Of India

Payment Mode UBI Branch (Challan)

Compensatory Afforestation

Additional Compensatory
Afforestation

Rs. 700001-

Funds Demand Details

Rs. 01-

Penal Compensatory Afforestation

Catchment Area Treatment

Rs. 01-

Rs. 01-

Rs. 01-Safety Zone

Additional Charges for protected
area Rs. 0/-

INet Present Value

Total Amount

Rs. 3255201-

Rs. 395520/-

mailto:piumorthmpt@gmail.com
mailto:monitoring-fc@nic.in
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AGENCY COpy

Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund

Date: 31-08-2016

I-Age·;lCy-N-a-me-.---r-H-IG-H-W-p;..-yS-------,

Application No. ROAD104752Q.15567

State Code. AP

http.z/forestscleai

.t

CAMF.!A~MeEFCopy

C.hallan for-collection.ofAq.hoc CAMPA fund

-Date : 3j-08.-2016

. _Agency Name. HIGHWAYS

<, Application. No. ROADt04752015567

AP-St<'!ie Code.

Depositor Signature
(Signature)

i
I --.~--~---------'--------_..)

i!

' > UBI Branches to use "CAMPAFEE" Menu in
Finacle. .

o Chalian should .be accepted against CASH or
i TRANSFER entry only.
!, • In case, Customer .deposits other Bank's Cheque,i before making the entry

I in CAMPFEE menu, the cheque mustbe-cleared &
,___ realized in Sundry ale 28500-5000_of the branch.

-~ UBI.8r"nche~ to use "CAMPAFI;:E" Menu in
F.:inacle.

• qh.'!IlIan,-s.hoQld:.b.eaccepted against CASH or
l~SFER entry oUly,. '

~.ln.case, Customer.dell.osits other Bank's Cheque,
Qe.for.e~ma~ing the-entry
in CAMPFEE menu, the-cheque must be clearadS
realized in Sundry a/.e 285.,00-5000 of.thaibranch.



Demarcation of Proposed Forest Area by Erecting CC Pillars duly
Numbered at 20 mts Interval
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UNDERTAKING

\\

I unconditiona.lly undertake to pay the revised amount of Net Present Value(NPVj. of

the diverted forest area if any becoming in future adverting to the orders of Supreme

Court of India.
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19n LtOLlIT seexs mIO
1Amaravati bidders
CORRESPONDENT

lAD: The Hyderabad
Court on Thursday
1 to know how many
nics had come for-
to me bids for par-
ing in the process of
: the contract for de- '
19 the start-up area cif
vati, the capital of
a Pradesh, through
:::hallenge method.
)ivision Bench com-
~ Acting Chief Justice
.h Ranganathan and
! U. Durga Prasad Rao
rursday heard. argu-
in the writ filed by AP
iment challenging the
of a single judge who
all fluther proceed-

ertaining to grant of

contract.

Revenue share
Andhra Pradesh Advoc-

ate-General Dammalapati
Srinivas contended that the

.revenue share offered by the
Singapore Consortium could
be disclosed' only to compan-
ies that qualified and had the
technical, financial capacit-
ies to build such a capital,

He averred.that the single
judge fa wid fault with' gov-
ernment in not publishing
upfront, the offer of the
original proponent though
.this was not.mandatory un-
der the relevant act.

The Bench asked 'him
whether there was any pro-
hibition under the rules/act
for publishing the offer up-

front, further asking if this
non-disclosure' could pre-
vent other bidders froin
'coming forward· to compete.
The Advocate General said
the details of offer made by
the original' 'prop'onent
would be shown to technic-
ally-qualified bidders only
and this was to- prevent the
busybodies. The AI! govern-:
ment, through its Advocate
General, said this was not' a
simple real estate 'project as
the.' single judge concluded.
The bench was told that after
laying roads and construct-
ing buildings, only' those
companies that could genet-
ate employment would be
sold the built-up area and-the
original.proponent had. this.
expertise and experi~nce:

Common EintranceTest for Admissions into M.D(AYlIrveda)courses
available·inAndhra Pradesh Slate undei Dr.NTRUHSand Telangana'

. State linder ](NRUHSfor:the academic year 2016-1'7
Applicationformsthrqllghonline{htlp:lldrntruhs.orgj'are herebyinvitedfrom
17.09.2016 to 27.09.20'16, to appearforEnlranceTestforadmissionintoM.D.
(Ayurveda)coursesavailable(orthe'academicyear2016·17, inthecollegeslocated
in AndilraPradesh(underDr.NTRUniversityofHealthSciences,Vijayawada)and
intheCollegeslocatedinTelanganaState(underKalojiNarayanaRaoUniversityof
HealthSGiences,Warangal). •
Thedetailednotificationandprospecars I regulationsincludingeligibility:criteriaare
availableintheUniversitywebsitss:http://ntruhs.ap.nic.inorhttp://drntrllhs.org
Eligible'candidateswhowishtoapplyhavetosubmittheirapplicationsfirstthrough'
onlinemodeand shouldsubmitprintoutofapplicationalongwithenclosuresto
Dr.NTRUniversityof.HealthSciences,Vijayawadaonorbefore01·10·2016 by5.00 PM.

Dated:15·09·201.6'

o's 167 &
: 15.. .2016. Tenders invited form contractors 'for 'NIT

·&168iSElAPEWIDC/KDP/D2J2016.17, Dated: 15:09:2016 Chittoor
for tI)e Work ·1 Co~struction of Dormitory & Toilet 'Blocle at

onda :Oangamma Temple in Diguvapalli(V) of Chowdepalli(M)
onstructlon of' Govt.Degree College at Vayalapadu{V&M) in
If District. For -2 works Est.Cost of Rs.76.bOlakhs and 140.00
ror Each Work. Start Date. 19.09.2016 at 3.00 PM and last date
ipt of tender 04.1 0.2016,upto 04.00 PM. For further details can be
rom SE,APEWIDC, I<ADAPA and viewed a) https:/!

m,'.nr nov.in or Contact Cell :

1'0 tHlh7ERJlSf
P(E~lSfl;owiAct
V~JAYA:W'ADA
0.366 - 25'53033'
OJ~66-.255304~,

GUN1l'UR
8341443366

CM~"'Ib
K~

THE~~!~HINDU
S'oll\h fndia's No.~ j;;nglish daily

This is to inform all the people that, Ministry of Road
Transport & Highways, Government ot India has taken up
widining works along NI-I-221 (New-30) in Krishna District, AP.
As 'part of said works, it has been proposed to realign the
existing steep curve falling at Krishnaraopalern (V) in
A.Konduru Mandai by the way of diverting forest land to an.
extent of 0.52 Ha in compt NO.aO of Krishnaraopalem reserve
forest, Mylavaram Range, Vijayawada Division,Krishna District.

'The Environment, Forest, Science & Technology
department, Govt of Ap, Hyderabad vide its G.O.Rt.No.196,
EFS & T (Section-H). Dt.25·07-2016 accorded in principle
(Stage-Ij approvalfor the above proposal.

An amount 'or Rs.3,95,520/- is to be deposited to tile
Government account as per mandatory rules as
communicated by DFO, Vijayawada vide R.F,f\l0.352/2016rrO,
Dt.27-08-2016 for the above said forest land' diversion and the
same amount has.been deposited into respective Government
account Dt.07-09-2016.

The Pr!. Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), Govt. of Ap,
Hyderabad vide Letter No.3558/2016/FAC-3, Dt.03-08-2016.
Instructed to. publish ihe content of the above said approval for
wide publicity and hence this notice published. For other
details sae.www.tosestclearance.nlc.ln

.In .view of the above, It is to inform that. after receipt of
'Stage-II (Final approval) .trorn Govt. .otAP the road work in the
above said reach shall commence. .

Director

.~~
~y,

http://ntruhs.ap.nic.in
http://drntrllhs.org
http://sae.www.tosestclearance.nlc.ln


<:>

In. tJ"c rercrcn.cc 1·' cit,t:':t.l. the St(ttc Government. }l.u,s nccol'dcd il'1. pril'lciplc
(Sc.n.ge-£) i".1pprc;)"'oJ for divcrtJ.ion or foreut. lund u/M- 2: of Forest. Conservo.t.;on Aet.

1980 O vr czsr o.:n oxt<:nt. of O_~g;2 Hn o( fore~t. land for rchl..1..bi·litl-:ation C\nd upgrndaclon.
or Nl-J-221 (ne,,,, NH-30J f'~oll") I<Cm 370.700 ·r.o km 72.200 (ChDndl-ag\."l.deTTl co

""_PI'T~· ..[3.cH-.ch:r S(:<.:tJonj .in (J'J(! t.aul.e of AP t.o t ...,·o If"i.,rlCs ......·jr.h p:-Ivc.d shr:n ...lldcl-!;'. D.n

,r-.-;PC MI:,dr: - in J":,-ishn.f!u·" •.op ..d'::'1"J·' Rl'~ (Compt..No.f30) .in ("01''-'("'.1\.1. or u'le .rl-Cljc::c:t

Din~r':l.r_'''''. P1U, ""in:i:: s I.,'J' of r:~un.d "'~n:u"l.~p~JI··r. Hnd Hilth",,·n~Y~. M.nchi)i.putnal'l1.
SC/S1".

The Pd. Chi<:r Con1 ..se r-vecrcc- 0(" F'o r-ce t e (H(".lF"F). A.P .• I-tyde'-A.ba.d

cO.r.nml..lTl..i'=O'.:t.led the Slulc g,nvcrnn"1cn'- approvon.l in had
pr.inci'Pl~ (Stage-I) ~"lnd

.ir1s"tr\..n:::t:c~d (..0 rU1SC Den'l(iraJ Notice t.o the LrSc.r I\.e;CJ"'lcy {or pnyrnl(.!1"'"\t of 'l'-:c::t

Prc~ct:lt Vah.,: (NPV) :;".n1:0w,rlt. The Prl.e-.c.p. f"urther in.stru..ct~:d to obta.in

compliance as per t.he condiUons st..ipult\lcd 31'1t.he re£erc'nc<? l"'-l cited f"r-orn t...hc
user agency.

fZe-~~e.~
.p ~; r.,., t.--o.......s:-~~

Scanned by CamScanner

Handing over Forest clearance approval to Mr. P Srinivasa Rao, Sarpanch,
Krishnaraopalem Panchayath



912412016 Gmail - FW: Email Alert From System Administrator of Online Submission andMonitoring of Forests Clearances Proposal(OSM FCP) portal

From : irsilltrlri n!l-fr:,@r:ic. i i,.

Sent: 22 September 2016 06:47 PM
To : pi Lrm,:*ir m tli$!frrfi il " *{rfiI
Cc: rr ii-ri:ill:ririg-i r:{1)n l*. i i:
Subject: Email Alerl From System Administrator of Online Submission andMonitoring of Forests Clearances
Proposal(OSM FCP) poftal

This is to acknowledge that Mutation details submitted by User Agency have been verified by Nodal
Offrcer and found to be correct. Detail of Proposal are given below.

1. Proposal No. : FP/AP/ROAD/1047512015

2. Proposal Name i,"riffilitation 
& upgradation of NH-221 fromkm321735 to

3. Category of the
Proposal : Road

4. Date of Submission : 1810412016

5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details

Name

Mobile No.

State

District

Pincode

harikrishna

88978 14276

Andhra Pradesh

Krishna

52t002

6. Area Applied (ha.) : 0.52

User Agency is requested to submit the Compliance Details for further processing.

https://mail.qooqle.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik= 1cd3Sc2bec&view=pt&search= inbox&th= 1575106a6cc94944&siml= 1575106a6cc94944&siml= 15752847d5b4f98d 213
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